ARH FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

3805 West Cumerland Ave. P.O. Box 1447 Middlesboro, KY 40965 (606) 248-8566

PRIVACY POLICY

Your Personal Information Is Secure

Privacy Policy

ARH Federal Credit Union is committed to making financial products and services available that will enable you to meet your financial needs and reach your financial goals. Protecting your personal information and using it in a manner consistent with your expectations is a high priority for everyone associated with your credit union. We believe that all personal and financial information specific to you that you provide to us through any channel constitutes personal information. ARH Federal Credit Union management, staff and officials stand behind the following Privacy Policy:

- ARH Federal Credit Union will collect only the personal information that is necessary to conduct our business. That means just what is necessary to provide competitive financial products and services to you no more.
- ARH Federal Credit Union will protect your personal information. We will maintain strong security controls to ensure that member information in our files and computers is protected. Where appropriate, we will use security coding techniques to protect against unauthorized access to personal records, ensure accuracy and integrity of communications and transactions, and protect member confidentiality.